Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 13529	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ □	Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/16/2020
8a. Applicant(s)/WUC New to system SOUTHWEST FAMILY 20494 HIGHWAY 160 PLAINS, KS 67869-68		Attn: G PO BO	vstem □ NS FAMILY FAI GRANT CO BAN	IK
8b. Landowner(s) New to system REISS FARMLAND LP Attn: STAN REISS PO BOX 8 PLAINS, KS 67869-000		5822 S VAN N 8e. KIR 5822 S		Person ID 8d 55765 Person ID 8e 55766
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): Anti-Reverse Meter	ter Seal		☐ Water Tube ☐	to Comply: H & E Letter to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:	Date Prepared: 12/1 Date Entered:	4/2020 By: AM By:

File No. 13529	11. County: S	w	Basin: C	IMARE	RON R	RIVER		S	tream:						Fo	rmation Co	ode:	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD											R		Quantity orized		Ad	dditional		
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S T	Г R	ID		'N	'W	С	comment	(AKA L	ine)		Rate pm/cfs	Quanti af/mg		Rate gpm/c		intity ngy (Overlap PD Files
MOD 44989 SE SW SE	20 32	2S 31V	W 2	10	03	1924	4				1	1540	581		1540	58	31 N	NONE
												8						
				11														
								9 1										
								-/ft Δ	dditiona	al Rate		K.S		NF	Addit	tional Quar	ntity	ac/ft
13. Storage: Rate	NF	C	Quantity _				ac	/IL A	daitioni		y 7. 6.	No fin	1					
13. Storage: Rate	No. of the second								III EV SI		9 (6)	Visiting.	er(s)			A COLUMN		
	af/yr at _				gpm (_			cfs) w	hen cor	mbined	d with fi	ile numb						
14. Limitation:	af/yr at _ af/yr at _			9	gpm (_ gpm (_			cfs) w cfs) w	hen cor	mbined	d with fi	ile numb	er(s)					
14. Limitation:	af/yr at _ af/yr at _			9	gpm (_ gpm (_		nt	cfs) w cfs) w	hen cor	mbined	d with fi	ile numb	er(s)		omment _			Overlap Files
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL	af/yr at af/yr at Type	Start Y	Year	9	gpm (_ gpm (_	Amoun NW	nt	cfs) w cfs) w Amo	hen cor hen cor	mbined	d with fi	ile numb	er(s)		omment _			
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at Type	Start Y	Year NE½	SE 1/4	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR /	Amoun NW NW 1/4	nt	cfs) w cfs) w Amo	hen cor hen cor ount Un	mbined mbined it	d with fi	ile numb	er(s) es SE1/4	_ Co	omment _			
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R MOD 25901 29 32S31	af/yr at af/yr at Type	Start Y	Year NE½	SE 1/4	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR /	Amoun NW NW 1/4	sw sw y	cfs) w cfs) w Amo	hen cor hen cor ount Un	mbined mbined it	d with fi	ile numb	er(s) es SE1/4	_ Co	mment _	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL	af/yr ataf/yr at Type ID W 1	Start Y	Year NE½	SE 1/4	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR / NE // 31.25;	NW 1/4 31.25 3	sw sw signature 31.25 31.	cfs) w Amo	hen cor hen cor bunt Un SW NW 1/4	mbined mbined it	I with fi	ile numb	er(s) es SE1/4	SE 1/4	Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R MOD 25901 29 32S31 DEL 40002 ENT 35660 20 32S31	af/yr ataf/yr at Type ID W 1	Start Y	Year NE½	SE 1/4	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR / NE ½ 31.25;	NW 1/4 31.25 3	sw sw signature 31.25 31.	cfs) w Amo	hen cor hen cor bunt Un SW NW 1/4	mbined mbined it	I with fi	ile numb	SE1/4 NW SW 1/4	SE 1/4	Total 125	Owner 8c	Chg?	Overlap Files MULTIPLE
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R MOD 25901 29 32S31 DEL 40002 ENT 35660 20 32S31	af/yr ataf/yr at Type ID W 1 W 2 W 2	Start Y	Year NE1/4	SE 1/4	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR / 5 YR / 31.25;	NW 1/4 31.25 3	sw sw signature 31.25 31.	cfs) w Amo	hen cor hen cor bunt Un SW NW 1/4	mbined mbined it	I with fi	ile numb	SE1/4 NW SW 1/4	SE 1/4	Total 125	Owner 8c	Chg?	Overlap Files MULTIPLE MULTIPLE

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 14, 2020

REISS FARMLAND LP Attn: STAN REISS PO BOX 8 PLAINS, KS 67869-0008

RE: Water Right, File Nos. 11778; 13529; 15398; 15743

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc: Southwest Family Farms LLC Robert Snyder & Kirk Cosner Siemens Family Farm LLC

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 14th day of December, 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File Nos. 11,778, 13,529, 15,398, 15,743 dated 14th day of December, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

REISS FARMLAND LP Attn: STAN REISS PO BOX 8 PLAINS, KS 67869-0008

Pc:

SOUTHWEST FAMILY FARMS LLC 20494 HIGHWAY 160 PLAINS, KS 67869-6818

ROBERT SNYDER & KIRK COSNER 5822 SALOMA AVE VAN NUYS, CA 91411

SIEMENS FAMILY FARM LLC Attn: GRANT CO BANK PO BOX 389 ULYSSES, KS 67880-0389

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	100 feet version a	or if pla	ace of	use wi	t be c	omple nanged	eted. d, inclu	Comp de a to	lete al opogra	l other	r appl i ap or o	icable detaile	portion d plat	ns. If showin	chang g the	ge in p authori	oint of ized ar	diversi nd prop	on is greater osed point(s)
or an	version a	na/or pi	lace of	i use.														RECE 2 ', o	(PM
						F	ile No	. 1352	9		-1, -						N	0V 1	6 2020
1.	Application	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appi		f the C			_		the (ch		e or b	oth):	D	Gard IVISION	len City I I OF WAT	Field Office ER RESOUR CES
	under the	water	right w	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ditions	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The sour	ce of su	apply is	s:		X□	Groun	dwate	r		Surfac	ce wate	er						
	Name an 20494 Hi						est Far	nily Fa	arms		90								- <u> </u>
	Phone N	-		7.1		303			Fmail	addres	ss. clir	nt@soi	ıthwes	tff con	n				
	Name an					orresp	onden				50. <u>Om</u>	II(a,cc.							
	Phone N	umber:	()					Email	addres	ss:								
	The pres				ce of u	se is:													
	Owner of	f Land -	NA	AME:	Sieme	ns Far	nily Fa	rm LL	C %Gr	rant Co	Bank								
		A	ADDRI	ESS:	PO Bo	x 389,	Ulyss	es, KS	6788	0									
	(If there is	more th	an one	landow	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	34.33							
				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4		SE1/4				TOTAL
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
														ST 1					
29		31w			13		40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0		. 15.	5.5.6						160.0
20	32s	31w 31w			15		40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	160.0 320.0
4.	32s	31w plication	N/	AME:	Sieme	ns Far	of use	, it is p	ropose C %Gi	ed that	the pla	ace of					40.0	40.0	
4.	32s 32s If this ap Owner o	31w plication f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	Sieme PO Bo	ns Far x 389,	of use nily Fa Ulyss	, it is p arm LL es, KS	ropose C %Gi	ed that	the plank	ace of					40.0	40.0	
4.	32s 32s If this ap	31w plication f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	Sieme PO Bo	ns Far x 389,	of use nily Fa Ulyss	, it is p nrm LL es, KS ental sh	ropose C %Gi 6788 eets as	ed that	the plank	ace of	use be			:		40.0	320.0
4.	32s 32s If this ap Owner o	31w plication f Land -	NA	AME: ESS: landov	Sieme PO Bo vner, at	ns Far x 389, tach su	of use nily Fa Ulyss	, it is p arm LL es, KS ental sh	ropose C %Gi	ed that	the plank	ace of	use be			:	≣1⁄4	40.0 SE½	
4.	32s 32s If this ap Owner of	31w plication f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	Sieme PO Bo vner, at	ns Far x 389,	of use mily Fa Ulyss ppleme	, it is parm LL es, KS ental sh	ropose C %Gi 67886 eets as	ed that rant Co	the plank Bank sary.)	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	: SE	Ξ1/4		320.0

Receipt Date 1-16-20 Check # 03403

Fee \$ 200.00 TR#_

For Office Use Only: Code_

5.	Presently author	rized point of	diversion:				
					Quarter of the		
	of Section	20	, Township	32	South, Range	31	W,
-	in SEWARD	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	outheast corne	er of section.
1	Authorized Rate	1540GPM	Authorized Quantity	581AF	Depth of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No GF	es 103	feet North 1920	feet W	est)
,	★ ☐This point will r	not be changed	☐This point will be chan	ged as follows:	No change, point better of	lescribed with G	PS as follows:
1	Proposed point	of diversion:	Complete only if chan	ge is requeste	ed or if existing point is	<u>oetter describ</u>	ed by GPS)
					Quarter of the		
- 1					South, Range		
			•		feet West of S		
					Proposed well depth (
L	This point is:	Additional Well	Geo Center List of	other water righ	nts that will use this point		
_							
3.	Presently author						
					Quarter of the		
					South, Range		
					feet West of S		
					Depth of well		
					feet North		
	☐This point will no	ot be changed	☐This point will be chang	ed as follows:	No change, point better de	scribed with GP	S as follows:
	Proposed point	of diversion:	Complete only if chan	ge is requeste	ed or if existing point is	<u>oetter describ</u>	ed by GPS)
					Quarter of the		
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	outheast corne	er of section.
- 1	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth (feet)	
L	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List of	other water righ	nts that will use this point		
7.	The changes here	ein are desired	I for the following reason	ns?			
•			cres to better		North		
	Suit the operations	3		300) 200 100 0	100 200	300
				E	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.	<u> </u>
3.	If a well, is the test	t hole log attach	ned? Yes No	200	- + =	1 + 1 +	200
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) com	pleted by?	E	-/ =		\=
	As soon a approve	2d		100	$I_1 \perp I_2 \perp I_3 \equiv I_3$	1 + 1 +	1 100
	AS SOON a approve	,u		100		1 1 1	1 1 200
10.	If the point of diver	rsion is a well:		Į.			1
	(a) What are you	going to do with	h the old well?	West 0	#don/ooloo/ooloo <mark>\$</mark> o	փուսիսակութիս	□□□□□ 0 East
	2.1			1			4
	NA			100		1 + 1 +	1 100
	(b) When will this	be done?			\' \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1 1 1	
				E	-/ =		
11.			t recommendation attache	ed? 200	-1 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	200
	x□	Yes No		E	=	_ /_	=
10	Assisted by OMES	0/ II NI		Ę	minulmini julij u	4444	السلسا
12.	Assisted by GMD3)/JLN		300	200 100 0	100 200	300
					South	Scale: 1 hashn	IUI K=1U IT

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of the existing point of the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of the existing of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 41778 \352 9
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

				N.I.	-1/			NIV.	N1/4			CI	V1/4			91	=1/4		TOTAL
	T	Danna	NEW		5W1/4	CE1/	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	INVV/4	SVV 74	SE1/4	NE74	1000/4	SVV /4	SE/4	INE/4	1900/4	300/4	SE/4	NE/4	1447/4	344/4	SE/A	
_															L				
O۱	wner o	f Land -																	
			ואוטטוגו																
					=1/4				N1/4			100	V1/4				=1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	TIONEC
_				4															
			30																
													<u></u>		<u> </u>				
O	wner o	f Land -	N/	AME:															
			ADDRI	ESS:															
				N	Ε1/4			NV	N¹/4	4.11		SV	V1/4			SI	=1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	11	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	2 7	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
										_									
Co	ontinue wner o	ed: If th	NA	AME:	Reiss	Farmla	and LP			it is pi	ropose	d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chanç	ged to	<u> </u>	
Co	ontinue wner o	f Land -	NA	AME:	is for Reiss PO Bo	Farmla	and LP			it is pi	ropose	d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chang	ged to	:	
Co	ontinue wner o	f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	Reiss	Farmla	and LP	KS 678		it is pi	ropose		the pla	ace of	use be		ged to	:	
01	ontinue wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo	Farmla ox 8, P	and LP	KS 678	369		ropose NE½	SV		ace of	use be		≡¼ I		
Oı	wner o	f Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS: NI	Reiss PO Bo	Farmla ox 8, P	and LP lains, I	KS 678	869 N ¹ / ₄			SV	V1/4			Si	=½		ACRES
O\ ec. 9	Twp.	f Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS: NI	Reiss PO Bo	Farmla ox 8, P	and LP lains, I	KS 678	869 N ¹ / ₄			SV	V1/4			Si	=½		ACRES
O\ ec. 9	Twp.	Range 31w	NE1/4	AME: ESS: NI	Reiss PO Bo	SE1/4 31.25	and LP lains, I	KS 678	869 N ¹ / ₄			SV	V1/4			Si	=½		TOTAL ACRES 125.0 6.0
O\ ec. 9	Twp. 32s 32s	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NW% 31.25	Reiss PO Bo	SE% 31.25	and LP lains, I	NW%	869 N¼ SW¼			SV NW%	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4		Si	=½		125.0
O\ ec. 9	Twp. 32s 32s	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NW% 31.25	Reiss PO Bo	SE1/4 31.25 3.0	er	NW%	869 N% SW%	SE1/4	NE½	SV NW%	sw/ ₄	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	E1/4 SW1/4		125.0 6.0
Ovec. 19	Twp. 32s 32s	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NW% 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo sw/4 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE1/4 31.25 3.0	er	NW% NW% Van N	869 N/4 SW/4 & Juys, C	SE1/4	NE½	NW¼ Kirk (SW% Cosne Box 39	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE1/4	125.0 6.0
Ov.	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NADDRI	AME: ESS: NI NW½ 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo SW/4 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE%	NW'/4 Van N	869 N/4 SW/4 & duys, C	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosnee Box 39	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW'/4	=½ SW½ A 9262	SE¼	125.0 6.0
Ov	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NADDRI	AME: ESS: NI NW½ 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo sw/4 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er a Ave,	NW1/4 Van N	869 N¼ SW¼ & luys, C	SE%	NE%	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW% Cosne Box 39	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW'/4	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE¼	ACRES
Ov. 99.24 Ov.	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NADDRI	AME: ESS: NI NW½ 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo SW/4 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er a Ave,	NW1/4 Van N	869 N/4 SW/4 & duys, C	SE%	NE%	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosnee Box 39	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW'/4	=½ SW½ A 9262	SE¼	125.0 6.0
Ov. 99.44 Ov.	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NADDRI	AME: ESS: NI NW½ 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo SW/4 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er a Ave,	NW1/4 Van N	869 N/4 SW1/4 & luys, C	SE%	NE%	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosnee Box 39	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW'/4	=½ SW½ A 9262	SE¼	125.0 6.0 TOTAL ACRES
O\ 9 24 O\ 9 9	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land	NE% 31.25 3.0 NE% NE%	AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4	Reiss PO Bo SW/4 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er a Ave,	NW1/4 Van N	869 N/4 SW1/4 & luys, C	SE%	NE%	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosnee Box 39	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW'/4	=½ SW½ A 9262	SE¼	ACRES
O\ 9 24 O\ 9 9	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land Range 31w	NE% 31.25 3.0 NE% ADDRI	AME: NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 \$ E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er a Ave,	NW1/4 Van N	869 N/4 SW1/4 & luys, C	SE%	NE%	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosnee Box 39	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW'/4	=½ SW½ A 9262	SE¼	ACRES
O\ 9 4 O\ 9 9	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land Range 31w	NE% 31.25 3.0 NE% NE%	AME: NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 \$ E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er a Ave,	NW1/4 Van N	869 N/4 SW1/4 & luys, C	SE%	NE%	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosnee Box 39	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW'/4	=½ SW½ A 9262	SE¼	125.0 6.0 TOTAL ACRES
Ov 94 Ov 99	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land Range 31w	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NE½ ADDRI	AME: ESS: NW/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NI NW/4	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd Saloma	er a Ave,	Van N NW% NW% 28.25	869 N/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 28.25	SE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 31.25	NE½	SINW% Kirk (PO ESINW%	V¼ SW¼ CosnelBox 39 V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE%	SI NW½	SW1/4 SW1/4 A 9262 E1/4 SW1/4	SE'/4 28-3903 SE'/4	125.0 6.0 6.0 TOTAL ACRES
Ov 94 Ov 99	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land Range 31w	NE½ 31.25 3.0 N/ADDRI	AME: ESS: NW/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NI NW/4	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd Saloma	er a Ave,	Van N NW% Van N NW% 28.25	869 N/4 SW/4 & luys, C N/4 SW/4 28.25	SE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 31.25	NE%	SINW% Kirk (PO ESINW%	SW1/4 SW3/4 Cosnel Box 39 W1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	SI NW½	SW1/4 SW1/4 A 9262 E1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	125.0 6.0 8 TOTAL ACRES

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authors	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet.
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this app	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	meation pertains. Truther verify that the statements
15 32 3-1 1 12 1	0-11
Dated at 10-25-20 Whent Ridge , Kansas, this	25 day of October, 2020.
1 11 Colorado	
Ja. Al Sumen	
(Owner)	(Owner)
Ciamana Familia Famalia da Ciamana	Ciamana Family Fama by John Ciamana
Siemens Family Farm by Joe Siemens (Please Print)	Siemens Family Farm by John Siemens (Please Print)
(Flease Fillit)	(Flease Fillity
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(y	,
	(Consuma)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
	ROBERT WAYNE PITT
(Please Print)	(Please Print) PUBLIC
and the Cl. In	STATE OF COLORADO
State of Kansas Colorad O) SS	NOTARY ID 20184016865
County of Jeffersen	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 17, 2022
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in r of <u>a chalace</u> , 20 a company.	ny presence and sworn to before me this 25 day
10. 1 m m le la	Notary Public
My Commission Expires 4-17-70 22.	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the arthe appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHEDU	ILE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion unde	
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme	
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	\$100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	\$200
(3) Application to change the place of use	\$200

14.	If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:	
	(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?	

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested?

No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

Yes

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300, feet, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

lated at	Bexer County			Oct	20 20
alcu al _		, Namous , uns _	day or	. 0 .	, 20
			John	1 Sieman	>
	(Owner)			(Owner)	
	Siemens Family Farm by Joe Siemens		Siemens F	amily Farm by John S	Siemens
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
-	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
ounty of	SEVAL SS certify that the foregoing application was severed to the second seco	signed in my pres	sence and sworn to	before me this	Yu day
ly Commi	ssion Expires OUITV 12022	Notary P	ROL HIDALGO ublio, State of Texas Expires 04-26-2022 ry ID 131544792	Notary Public	0
	PLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED.				
ith accurat	e information; maps, if necessary, must be included nd the appropriate fee must be paid.				

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fe	et from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently a affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this 	uthorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there border ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this	
	ion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, where of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly au	ffirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful thorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on a application pertains. I further verify that the statements te.
Dated at, Kansas,	this day of, 20
(Owner)	(Owner)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Owner)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
Stan Reiss (Owner)	(Owner)
Reiss Farmland L.P. by Stan Reiss	P. D.
(Please Print) State of Kansas County of Seward SS	CHRISTINA REISS Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of November, 20 20.	in my presence and sworn to before me this / day
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires 2-24-21	Notally Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complet accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	e, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCH	HEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depi (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or les (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet.	under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Pag	e 3 File No

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applie	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applied	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on olication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at TUNTINGEN BOTHLE CA , Kansas, this	18 day of November , 20 20.
Lobert W. Shirer	ALPATON.
Robert W. SAUGET	(Owner)
(Please Print)	(Please Rrint)
(Owner)	(Owner)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Owner)
Robert Snyder	Kirk Cosner
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kennes CALIFORNIA	•
State of Kansas CALIEORAIA County of DRANGE SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of, 20	my presence and sworn to before me this $t \otimes t$ day
	M
My Commission Expires 08 B 2021.	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with oppopriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	<u>ILE</u>
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	ent of Agriculture \$100 \$200

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	validity of that document.
	State of California County of DRANGE
	On November (K) or o before me, Walter Moscevsky, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
	(insert name and title of the officer)
	personally appeared ROAME VISHYDUN & KIRK COCKEN
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thele authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS may hand and official seal. WALTER MOSCEVSKY Comm. # 2209932 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY ORANG
denige	Signature (Seal)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. A change application was received on November 16, 2020 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a ______ foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than _ authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with ☐ Applicable Not Applicable K.A.R. 5-6-13. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and **Applicable** Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20___ authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20____ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes No. 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within **15 days** of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 McCollock days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, 14,2050 Date of Issuance: December Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on ones Signature: JULIE JONES Notary Public My Appointment Expires 37.476 December 15, 2022 JULIE JONES My commission expires: Notary Seal Expires December 15, 2022

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Page 4

File No.

